

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences Jodhpur

Date: - 21/06/2013

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Subject: - Invited Sealed Quotation for supply and installation of Chemiluminiscence Analyser at AIIMS, Jodhpur.

S.No	Name of Tender	NIT No.
1	Tender For Chemiluminiscence Analyser	Admin/General/45/2013-AIIMS.JDH

In the above tender notice for supply and installation of Chemiluminiscence Analyser at AIIMS, Jodhpur the 1<sup>th</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> point in the "Terms and Conditions" of tender must be read as

1. "Chemiluminiscence Analyser would be procured on reagent rental basis for three years. The rate should be quoted in the prescribed form given by the department and should be valid up to Three year from the date of tenderization. The equipment should be new and unused".

4. "Maintenance: The Bidder will maintain the Chemiluminiscence Analyser for a period of three years; any cost of maintenance within the stipulated time will be borne by the successful Bidder. It must also include a scheduled quarterly Planned Preventive Maintenance program, and the corrective maintenance as needed, and in addition, an annual quality assurance session performed by Service Engineers properly trained at the factory. During the comprehensive warranty period, the guaranteed uptime of 95% of 365 days (working hours of 24 hours per day) will be ensured. If the Breakdown period exceeds, the successful tenderer has to bear the loss incurred to the AIIMS, Jodhpur".

in place of

1. "Chemiluminiscence Analyser would be procured on regent rental basis for three years. The rate should be quoted in the prescribed form given by the department and should be valid up to Three year from the date of tenderization".

4. "Maintenance: The Bidder will maintain the Chemiluminiscence Analyser for a period of three years; any cost of maintenance within the stipulated time will be borne by the successful Bidder. Periodic Preventive Maintenance should be ensured by the successful Bidder. If the Breakdown period exceeds, the successful tenderer has to bear the loss incurred to the AIIMS, Jodhpur".

Administrative Officer AIIMS Jodhpur